

S.C- 03(01)2022
S.T- 10(07)2024

Order No: 01 dated 26.07.24:

Today is fixed for charge.

All the accused persons namely **Jyotiswar Rajwar, Santosh @ Chhoton Bhombal Rajwar, Palu Rajwar, Madan Rajwar, Gopal Rajwar, Vani Rajwar, Saraswati Rajwar, Paresh Rajwar, Laxmi Rajwar, Tentul Rajwar , Raju Rajwar , Uttam Halder, Jaydev Rajwar and Sanjit Rajwar** are present by filing hazira.

Perused the C/R, C/D along with other materials on record sent u/s- 173 Cr.P.C.

Heard.

Considered.

Considering all, prima facie ingredients for the offence punishable u/s- 302/34 of IPC appears to have been transpired and established against the accused persons.

Accordingly, the charge is framed against the said accused persons for the offence punishable u/s- 302/34 of IPC, and the contents of the charge are read over and explained to the said accused persons in Bengali, to which the said accused pleaded ‘ not guilty’ and claimed to be tried.

The framed charge is prepared in a separate sheet with the particular head of charge in charge form, which be made the part of this record,

Fix. 26.11.2024 evidence of C.S.W 1 and 2

Issue summons accordingly.

Ld. PP-In-Charge is to take steps towards issuance of summons to the witnesses according to the above mentioned schedule.

Dictated & Corrected
by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
3rd Court, Krishnagar, Nadia
JO Code WB00874